



CITY OF SUFFOLK

Purchasing Division

P.O. Box 1858, Suffolk, VA 23439-1858; T (757) 514-7520; Fax (757) 514-7524

Intent to Award

Contract No. 2013-00091-CN

Date: June 5, 2013

Name: *Tidewater Utility Construction, Inc.*

Your bid/offer dated: May 22, 2013

In response to: IFB No. 2013-00091-CN

To furnish: Water Transmission Main for the Village of Holland

Your bid for the Village of Holland Water Transmission Main for City of Suffolk is hereby accepted at the prices and terms stated in the submitted BID FORM, subject to all conditions and requirements of the solicitation, purchase specifications, warranties, performance bond, and other stipulations, if any.

Bid submitted by the low bidder, Peters and White Construction Company, was considered non-responsive.

The bid tabulation is attached for your information.

CITY OF SUFFOLK, VA

Cindy L. Norfleet
Cindy L. Norfleet, CPPB
Senior Buyer

Village of Highland Water Transmission Main
 City of Suffolk
 Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: 3:00 pm Wednesday, May 22, 2013

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Cost Estimate	Contractor Total Cost	Patco and Utility Construction Co.	Tribstar Utility Construction, Inc.	S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.	TJ Steers General Contractors, Inc.	Blansett Incorporated	Kecol Contracting Corp	MHB General Contractors, Inc.	Inne-View, Ltd.
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$304,932.25	\$304,932.25	\$170,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$315,000.00
2	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3a	16" CI Water Transmission Main	11,275	LF	\$180.00	\$534,750.00	\$92,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$32,500.00
3b	12" CI Water Main	20	LF	\$300.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$220.00	\$280.00	\$250.00
4	30" Trench/Cut Crossing (Lead and Back)	1	LS	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$84,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$85,000.00
5a	18" Ball Valve	30	EA	\$2,800.00	\$84,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,750.00
5b	12" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00
5c	Gate Valve	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,500.00
6	Automatic Flushing Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00
7a	Fire Hydrant Assembly	44	EA	\$4,200.00	\$184,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00
7b	Fire Hydrant (Release of Frisland)	29	EA	\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,125.00
8	2" Manual Air Release at Island Assembly	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00
9	Undercut Excavation and Backfill (As Authorized by Owner)	15,750	LF	\$5.00	\$78,750.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$1,500.00
10	Preventive Removal - Aggregate Base (Type II)	11,700	SY	\$30.00	\$351,000.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3,500.00
11	Concrete Removal - Concrete Base (Type II)	4,000	SY	\$105.00	\$420,000.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
12a	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	300	SY	\$79.00	\$23,700.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79.00	\$79,000.00
12b	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	300	SY	\$79.00	\$23,700.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00
13	Gravel Driveway Replacement	450	SY	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00
14	Subsist. Replacement	50	SY	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
15	Preventive Restoration - Aggregate Base	11,700	SY	\$15.00	\$175,500.00	\$4.00	\$46,800.00	\$1.00	\$11,700.00	\$2.00	\$23,400.00	\$2.00	\$23,400.00
16	Preventive Restoration - Concrete Base	4,000	SY	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
17a	Preventive Milling/Overlay - Pavement Shoulder	21,650	SY	\$12.00	\$259,800.00	\$3.00	\$18,450.00	\$1.00	\$21,650.00	\$1.00	\$21,650.00	\$1.00	\$21,650.00
17b	Preventive Milling/Overlay - Pavement Shoulder	35,850	SY	\$12.00	\$430,200.00	\$3.00	\$108,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,850.00	\$1.00	\$35,850.00	\$1.00	\$35,850.00
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$234,950.00	\$264,950.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00
19	Wetland Pump Station Interconnection	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
20	Ball Field Utility Facility Medication	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Aggregate Shoulder Replacement	28,700	LF	\$1.25	\$35,875.00	\$4.00	\$114,800.00	\$2.00	\$57,400.00	\$2.00	\$57,400.00	\$2.00	\$57,400.00
	Total Bid Price				\$1,671,981.25		\$4,998,317.90		\$5,778,162.50		\$4,637,602.00		\$4,277,720.25

(MHB used City of 31.25 LF from original Bid Item 3a)

BID TABULATION

Village of Holland Water Transmission Main

May 22, 2013

1.	Branscome, Inc.	\$ <u>7,456,820.00</u>
2.	Inner-View, Ltd.	\$ <u>10,948,002.50</u>
3.	Kevcor Contracting Corp.	\$ <u>8,477,720.00</u>
4.	MEB Genreal Contractors	\$ <u>9,826,282.50</u>
5.	Peters & White Construction Co.	\$ <u>4,988,237.50</u>
6.	S.J. Louis	\$ <u>6,697,600.00</u>
7.	T.A. Sheets General Contractors, Inc.	\$ <u>7,156,800.00</u>
8.	Tidewater Utility Construction, Inc.	\$ <u>5,726,182.50</u>